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	Minutes

	Meeting title:
	SEC14.2 Teleconference

	Chair:
	Francois Ennesser, Gemalto (Francois.Ennesser@gemalto.com) 

	Vice Chairs:
	Tyson Macauley, Intel (Tyson_Macaulay@McAfee.com) 

Dragan Vujcic, Oberthur Technologies (V.Dragan@oberthur.com) 

	Secretary:
	Victoria Mitchell, TIA (vmitchell@tiaonline.org)

	Meeting Date:
	17 December 2014 @ 21:00-23:00 (UTC)

	Meeting Details:
	Teleconference

	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


oneM2M Notice

The document to which this cover statement is attached is submitted to oneM2M.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of oneM2M, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by terms of the Working Procedures and the Partnership Agreement, including the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Principles Governing oneM2M Work found in Annex 1 of the Partnership Agreement.

1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome
The meeting was opened by the Chair, Francois Ennesser, Gemalto (Francois.Ennesser@gemalto.com), and began at 21:03 (UTC).
The attendees, as captured by GoToMeeting were: 
Francois Ennesser, francois.ennesser@gemalto.com
Shelby Kiewel, skiewel@iconectiv.com
Philip Hawkes, phawkes@qti.qualcomm.com
Catalina Mladin, catalina.mladin@interdigital.com
Francisco da Silva, francisco.dasilva@huawei.com
Tony Lee, aslee@via-telecom.com
Pauliac Mireille (Gemalto), N/A

Enrico Scarrone, enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it
Phil Brown, phil.brown@interdigital.com
Dolly, Martin C, N/A

Choyi, Vinod, vinod.choyi@interdigital.com
seongyoon kim, seongyoon.kim@lge.com
Victoria Mitchell, vmitchell@tiaonline.org
2
Review of Agenda
SEC-2014-0421-SEC13.2_Agenda.doc
Agreed - SEC-2014-0421-SEC13.2_Agenda
3
Approval of Previous Minutes 

The minutes from the SEC meetings held during TP14 (SEC-2014-0431) were approved by correspondence.
4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting
The objectives, as listed on the agenda, were noted.
5
Action Item Status
The open action items, as listed on the agenda, were reviewed and updated:

	REFERENCE
	WHAT
	WHO
	STATUS

	A-WG4-TP14-002
	Check whether a CR is necessary for References [i.8] and [i.9] in TS-0003
	Dragan Vujcic
	OPEN

	A-WG4-TP14-003
	Take actions to address Public review comments as outlined in Status columns of SEC-2014-0422R03, SEC-2014-0423R04 and SEC-2014-0430R02.
	All as assigned
	OPEN

	A-WG4-TP12-010
	Check progress to register label  in TLS Key Export Details to IANA, and AID registration to ISO.
	WG leadership
	OPEN

	A-WG4-TP12-013
	Contribute towards procedures for remote provisioning of certificates.
	Qualcomm
	OPEN


6
Contributions for Discussion
SEC-2014-0433-TS-0002 Security Input Request
· WG1 is requesting that all SEC requirements in TS-0002 be confirmed
· SEC to complete the Implementation (D) column
· Participants were encouraged to share their input on the REQ reflector and be prepared to discuss during SEC14.3 (7 January 2015)
ACTION - WG4-SEC14.2-001 – Complete the implementation status of security requirements in TS-0002, based on SEC-2014-0433
SEC-2014-0434-Credential Identifiers
ACTION - WG4-SEC14.2-002 – Produce CRs to address identifiers’ format (see SEC-2014-0434R01)
7.
Planning for next Meeting(s)
Teleconference

· SEC14.3 - 7 January 2015 @ 21:00-23:00 (UTC)

Face to Face

· SEC15 - (week of) 19 January 2015 (Miami)
8
Any other business
None

9
Closure of meeting

Meeting ended at 22:38 (UTC).
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